RECORDATION FOR RECORDATION FOR TRADEMAR	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	▼ ▼ <u> </u>
Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:C-COM, INC., d/b/a Message Xpress Internal
US Investigations Services, LLC	Address:#327
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.	Street Address: 500 S. Lynn Riggs Blvd. City: Claremore State: OK Zip: 74017 Individual(s) cltizenship Association General Partnership
	Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State Oklahoma
Other Execution Date: 10/17/2003	If assignce is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2094794 2016131
Additional number(s)) attached Yes V No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: James Walsh Internal Address: IP Docketing	7, Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00
	Enclosed
Arnold & Porter	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 555 Twelfth Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number: 502387
City: Washington State: DC Zip:20004	USE THIS SPACE
	OOL THIS STARE
9. Signature.	JWW October 20, 2003
James Walsh	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages induce	Ing cover sheet, etlachments, and document:

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002733 FRAME: 0026

10/17/2003 16:10 FAX 724 458 8441

USIS EXECUTIVE OFFICE

⊘1002/002

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS AND U.S. Registration Nos. 2,094,794 and 2,016,131

This Assignment is made effective as of the execution date below by US Investigations Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 1137 Branchton Road, Annandale, PA 16018 ("Assignor"), in favor of C-COM, INC., d/b/a Message Xpress, an Oklahoma corporation located at 500 S. Lynn Riggs Blvd., #327, Claremore, Oklahoma 74017 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor recorded a document in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office ("PTO") which purported to transfer rights in the EDI TRANS and MESSAGE XPRESS (and Design) trademarks, including U.S. Reg. Nos. 2,094,794 and 2,016,131 (the Marks);

WHEREAS, the purported transfer of the Marks was the result of a clerical error in the schedule of properties subject to such transfer recorded at Reel 2602, Frame 0151;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to correct that error; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is the true current owner of the marks:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and grants to Assignee all right, title, and interest now held by Assignor in the Marks, if any, along with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks.

US Investigations Services, I

Signature

Philip W. Gasiewicz Chief Operating Officer

October 17, 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002733 FRAME: 0027

RECORDED: 10/20/2003